FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK EXPOSURE:

Particulars
USD ` USD `

Trade receivables	  -   	  -   	  0.10 	  3 .67

Trade and other payables	  1 .35 	  103 . 79 	  -   	  -

Total	  1.35 	  103.79 	  0.10 	  3.67

31 MARCH 2022 31 MARCH 2021

161AKUMS ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22   |

SENSITIVITY
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financial instruments

Particulars
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 INR/USD- increase by 1 .47%* 	 USD	  (1 .53)	  1 .53 	  0.05 	  (0.05)
 (31 March 2022 1 .47% )

 * Holding all other variables constant

31 MARCH 2022 31 MARCH 2021Currency

(ii) INTEREST RATE RISK
The entity ’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As on 31 March 2020,
the entity is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates.

The entity ’s investments in Fixed Deposits all pay fixed interest rates.
Interest rate risk exposure
Below is the overall exposure of the entity to interest rate risk:

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

 Variable rate borrowing 	  1,220.89 	  227.14
 Fixed rate borrowing 	  -   	  -

Total borrowings 	  1,220.89 	  227.14

 SENSITIVITY
 Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates.

 INTEREST SENSITIVITY*
 Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points 	  12.21 	  2.27
 Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points 	  (12.21)	  (2.27)

 * Holding all other variables constant

(B) CREDIT RISK
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge its obligation to the Company. The Company's exposure to credit risk is
influenced mainly by investments in  cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables and other financial assets measured at amortised
cost. The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporates this information into its
credit risk controls.

(i) Credit risk management
The Company assesses and manages credit risk based on internal credit rating system. Internal credit rating is performed for each